


| Additional Requirements
Aside from the learning output, the student will be assessed at other times during the term by the following:
Quizzes, Seatwork, Homework, Board work and Recitation.

Grading System
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Scale:
95-100%
89-94%
83-88%
78-82%
72-77%
66-71%
60-65%
<60%

4.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
2.0
15
1.0
0.0

Learning Plan



LEARNING
OUTCOME

On the
completion of
the course, the
student is
expected to be
able to apply
appropriate
trigonometric
concepts,
thinking
processes and
tools in the
solution to
various
conceptual or
real-world
problems.

TOPIC

Polynomial Functions

The Remainder Theorem, The

Factor, Theorem, and Synthetic
Division

Rational Zeros of Polynomial
Functions

WEEK NO.

LEARNING
ACTIVITIES


http://www.mindbites.com/category/31-trigonometry

final exam may be considered as one quiz.

Cancellation of the lowest quiz is not allowed even if the number of quizzes exceeds the required

minimum number of quizzes.

As a general policy, no special or make-up tests for missed exams other than the final examination will

be given. However, a faculty member may give special exams for

A. approved absences (where the student concerned officially represented the University at some
function or activity).

B. absences due to serious illness which require hospitalization, death in the family and other reasons
which the faculty member deems meritorious.



