Additional Requirements
Aside from the learning output, the student will be assessed at other times during the term by the following: Quizzes, Seatwork, Homework, Board work and Recitation.

## **Grading System**

	FOR EXEMPTED	FOR STUDENTS with FINAL EXAM	
	STUDENTS	with	With
	(w/out Final	no missed	one missed
	Exam)	quiz	quiz
Average of quizzes	90%	60%	50%
Class participation,	10%	10%	10%
Homework, Seatwork,			
Learning output			
Final exam	-	30%	40%

Scale:		
95-100%	4.0	
89-94%	3.5	
83-88%	3.0	
78-82%	2.5	
72-77%	2.0	
66-71%	1.5	
60-65%	1.0	
<60%	0.0	

## Learning Plan

LEARNING OUTCOME	TOPIC	WEEK NO.	LEARNING ACTIVITIES
On the completion of the course, the student is expected to be able to apply appropriate trigonometric concepts, thinking processes and tools in the solution to various conceptual or real-world problems.	Polynomial Functions The Remainder Theorem, The Factor, Theorem, and Synthetic Division Rational Zeros of Polynomial Functions		

- final exam may be considered as one quiz.
- 2. Cancellation of the lowest quiz is not allowed even if the number of quizzes exceeds the required minimum number of quizzes.
- 3. As a general policy, no special or make-up tests for missed exams other than the final examination will be given. However, a faculty member may give special exams for
  - A. approved absences (where the student concerned officially represented the University at some function or activity).
  - B. absences due to serious illness which require hospitalization, death in the family and other reasons which the faculty member deems meritorious.